504652386 11/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4699107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD J. GARTNER	11/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GERALD J. GARTNER AND TERESA ANN GARTNER, OR THEIR SUCCESSORS, AS TRUSTEES OF THE GERALD J. GARTNER REVOCABLE TRUST U/D/T DATED 6/19/15, AS AMENDED	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1528	
City:	HOLLIS	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03049	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14167621	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)624-1432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOURQUE AND ASSOCIATES, PA

Address Line 1: 835 HANOVER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GARTNER-001AX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BOURQUE, ESQUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/djb/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=GARTNER-001AX_GGartnerAssignment#page1.tif source=GARTNER-001AX_GGartnerAssignment#page2.tif source=GARTNER-001AX_GGartnerAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504652386 REEL: 044189 FRAME: 0625

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gerald J. Gartner (ASSIGNOR), residing at P.O. Box 1528, Hollis, New Hampshire 03049, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Gerald J. Gartner and Teresa Ann Gartner, or their successors, as Trustees of the Gerald J. Gartner Revocable Trust u/d/t dated 6/19/95, as amended, (ASSIGNEE), my entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, and right to bring suit for and recover for damages of infringement of the referenced Letters Patent throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my inventions and the applications for United States and International Letters Patent therefore executed by me and identified in Exhibit A, and any United States and foreign patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 044189 FRAME: 0626 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Pesh /	Date:	11/4/1)
Gerald J. Gartner		
WITNESSES:		
J. L. Truly Signature	James R. Tombrish Print Name	$\frac{1/4/17}{\text{Date}}$
Show Ke Harrish	Ann Kilmunda.	1,/4/12

EXHIBIT A

Assignment from Gerald J. Gartner to Gerald and Teresa Ann Gartner, or their successors, as Trustees of the Gerald J. Gartner Revocable Trust u/d/t dated June 19, 1995, as amended and dated ______, 2017.

Count RY	SERIAL Number	Filed	TITLE	DOCKET NUMBER
US	14/167,621	01/29/2014	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALIGNING. MOUNTING AND RECORDING ALIGNMENT OF A MOUNTED PRINTING PLATE	GARTNER-001AX

PATENT REEL: 044189 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 11/21/2017